

## Firdaus Husni

Firdaus Husni is the Chief Human Rights Strategist at the Malaysian Centre for Constitutionalism and Human Rights (MCCHR). She was formerly a lawyer and a member of the Bar Council, where she chaired the Constitutional Law Committee, co-chaired the Human Rights Committee, and was Deputy Chairperson of the Bar Council Task Force on Police Accountability. She is a guest lecturer at the Faculty of Law and Asia-Europe Institute, University of Malaya, Malaysia.

In 2016, Firdaus was awarded the Women of the Future award due to her work in citizens' education and empowerment on the Malaysian Constitution and human rights. In 2017, Firdaus received the Chevening Award and thereafter obtained her LLM degree focusing on human rights in SOAS University of London, United Kingdom. Presently, she sits in the Human Rights Committee of LAWASIA as the Secretary and Expert Counsellor for Human Rights Advocacy and Training.